EXPRESS MAIL EV 546236695US 4-80/04

7/D29/-40

PU

Patent and Trademark Office

10^{1024}	14 /	49	4	1	3	5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

X No

FOR	M PTO-1595
D	04/2002

11-05-2004

102876422

COVER SHEET RC'd PCT/PTO 3 0 APR 2004

ached original documents or copy thereof.

Internal Address:

To the Honorable Director of the United St 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

PAUL DEAN FILLIMAN

THOMAS EDWARD HORLANDER

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

attached:

X No

3. Nature of convenance: Assignment

Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name Other

Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo

Additional name(s) & address(es)attached?

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Thomson Licensing S.A.

F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France

Execution Date December 18, 2003, respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)

A. Patent Application No.(s):

PCT/US02/34414

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

X No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI

Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS

THOMSON LICENSING INC.

Street Address: P. O. Box 5312

City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00 Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Deposit account number:

07-0832

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PAUL P. KIEL

Name of Person Signing

Signature - Registration No. 40.677

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0313

PU010244

		ASSIGNMENT AND A	GREE	MENT		
ann latt organ do an recits or or he	plural inventors Mil d described in ely filed by said For valua ganized and ex plication, and a l agree t all acts which d for vesting tit quested by said successors, as I authori them, the bene enceforth be sul thereby required in an her proper prot roperty, as ame	declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or are named below) of the inventions relating to ETHOD FOR DYNAMIC CONTRAST IMPROVEMENT Docket No PU010244 and the thereupon-based International (Patent Coop a corporation naming me/us as inventor(s). The consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to THOMSO disting under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assign the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its eximal personal to the result of the result o	one of peration 1 N LICEN gns my expense, separents or concerning any application of the peration of the perat	reaty) Application for patent SING S.A., a corporation duratire right, title and interest and any divisions, continuation and any divisions, continuation of the forms of protection me respecting said invention of everything possible to aid for said inventions in any arpplication for patent or other form of Industrial Property, as a roral authorization from me. uivalent of any assignment, rporation or its successors, provided by the International	y, for all countries in and to said ons, reissues and extensions there all oaths, make all rightful declaration said inventions in any and all as and when said corporation, and all countries. form of protection for said inventions in of protection for said inventions in ended, or by any convention we consent to file or like document wassigns or nominees to apply for Convention for the Protection of	eof. tions and countries tions in its filed by it thich may thich may patent or Industrial
in	l covena terest herein co	ant with THOMSON LICENSING S.A., its successors, assigns, legal represenced by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full i	right to c	es, and nominees, that to the convey the same as herein ex	e best of my knowledge the right, pressed.	, title and
*	Signed at	Endianagolis, Indiana PAUL DEAN FILLIMAN	Date	Nov 4, 2002 Can Dec	- Allinna	
		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No		
	!	Post Office Address 7416 River Birch Lane, Indianapo	olis, In	diana 46236 USA		
メメ	1st Witness 2ndWitness	Arrange Ann Jackson (Type or Print) (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No	Month 19	3
1	Signed at	Indianapolis, 14	Date	Na. 5 200	7	
<i>y</i>	Inventor (2)	THOMAS EDWARD HORLANDER (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No	nd HC	
7	1st Witness	Post Office Address 6234 Haverford Avenue, Indiana (Type or Print) (Type or Print)		Indiana 46220 USA	la cet	
Y	2ndWitness	(NONS) Antoinnette Danne	\$	(Signature in Full. No	TOULDARY 10	8
	Signed at		Date	1.5		
	Inventor (3)					
		(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No	o initials.)	
		Post Office Address				
	1st Witness	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No	o initials.)	

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to: Patent Operations
THOMSON multimedia Licensing Inc.
PO Box 5312
Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form 7/89

2ndWitness

PATENT REEL: 015946 FRAME: 0314

(Signature in Full. No initials.)

(Type or Print)